Church Directory
Culver Palms Church of Christ
9733 Venice Blvd.

Los Angeles, CA 90034
(310) 202-7667
church@culverpalms.org
www.culverpalms.org

Allenbaugh, Rita- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - Lo
4622 W. 168th Street Lawndale, CA 90260

(310) 892-7644
rita_allenbaugh@sbcglobal.net
Rita rita_allenbaugh@sbcglobal.net

Arsenault, Ron- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - oo
9733 Venice Blvd. Los Angeles, CA 90034

(310) 237-8564
ron@culverpalms.org
Ron ron@culverpalms.org

Barnes, Craig & Marchelle- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
3900 Olympian Drive Los Angeles, CA 90043

(323) 291-0292

craig.barnes@sdma.com

Craig craig.barnes@sdma.com

Marchelle (C)(213) 446-1036 mbaileybarnes@hotmail.com

Baxter, Chad & Emily Bost-Baxter- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - .o
3219 Ellenda Ave. Los Angeles, CA 90034

(310) 663-1102

emilyabb@gmail.com

Chad (C)(310) 663-7064 zchadbaxter@gmail.com
Emily (C)(310) 663-1102 emilyabb@gmail.com
James; Clara; Vivian

Beltran, Jose & Olivia- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - oo
5430 West 120th Street Hawthorne, CA 90250

(310) 462-6451

livybeltran@ gmail.com

Jose (C)(310) 462-7660 Jose.Beltran@bydeluxe.com

Olivia (C)(310) 462-6451 livybeltran@gmail.com

Olive

Bost-Henegar, Amy- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - oo oo oo oo oo oo -
1192 Bryant Road Long Beach, CA 90815

Amy (C)(646)319-9426 amyebh@gmail.com
Aidan Henegar; Owen Henegar; Della Henegar; ke Henegar;
Marjorie Henegar

Bost, Luke & Whitney- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
4336 Forest Oaks Dr. Thousand Oaks, CA 91360

(310) 924-2459

slukeb@gmail.com

Luke (C)(310) 924-2459 slukeb@gmail.com
Whitney (C)(310) 339-3703 wcawley@gmail.com
Norah; Kellan
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Bost, Paul & Alyssa- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - oo
7502 Westlawn Ave. Westchester, CA 90045

(310) 963-9106

soapythedog@ gmail.com

Paul (C)(310) 963-9106 soapythedog@amail.com

Alyssa (C)(317) 979-6389 alyssa.rosenbaum@gmail.com

Brynn; Jane

Bost, Tom & Sheila- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
360 24th Street Santa Monica, CA 90402

(310) 393-4032

skbost@gmail.com

transform@sheilakbost.com

Tom (C)(310) 351-9106 thomas.bost@pepperdine.edu

Sheila (C)(310) 968-9106 skbost@gmail.com

Brisco, Keith& Gail- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
1309 W. 139th Street Gardena, CA 90247

(310) 329-9103

gailbrisco@yahoo.com

Keith (C)(310) 283-8819 keith.windsortrading@gmail.com
Gail (C)(424) 232-1313 gailbrisco@gdmail.com

Brisco,Layla- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - e e
10514 National Blvd., #333 Los Angeles, CA 90034

(310) 480-7247
layla.brisco@gmail.com
Layla (C)(310) 480-7247 laylabrisco@yahoo.com

Buell, Elizabeth- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - o
3739 Delmas Terrace #4 Los Angeles, CA 90034

(424) 326-9537
elizabeth.buell2Z@gmail.com
Elizabeth elizabeth.buell2@gmail.com

Butler,Don- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - oo
P.O. Box 88916 Los Angeles, CA 90009-8916
(310) 674-0576

Caldwell, Lilly- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - o o oo
3535 Dunn Dr. #202 Los Angeles, CA 90034

(310) 962-1442
lilianmaecaldwell@gmail.com
Lilly lillianmaecaldwell@gmail.com

Considine, Toby- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - oo
2807 Lincoln Blvd #402 Santa Monica, CA 90405
(310) 396-9577

Cooke, Marcus & Spring- - - - - - - - - - - - - & - - - oo oo Lo Lo oo oo
3405 Claremore Ave Long Beach, CA 90808

(310) 266-4299

Marcus marcus.d.cooke@gmail.com

Spring (C)(310) 435-8597 spring.isle@gmail.com

Micah; Jonah; Ezra; Ethan
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Cummings, Jonathan- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
11343 Segrell Way Culver City, CA 90230

(310) 390-0354
mttoasty111@gmail.com
Jonathan (C)(310) 740-3547 mttoasty111@gmail.com

Cummings, Paul & Catherine- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - oo oo e e
11343 Segrell Way Culver City, CA 90230

(310) 390-0354

tooboyz@ca.rr.com

Paul (C)(310) 402-3631 paulc@ca.rr.com
Catherine (C)(310) 382-6016 tooboyz@ca.rr.com
Brandon

Cunningham-Johnson, Davina- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
3765 Cardiff Ave. #102 Los Angeles, CA 90034

(310) 837-3411
msdavinac@msn.com

Davina msdavinac@msn.com
Schylar Johnson; Piper Johnson

Danner,Kirt- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - oo
4165 W. 60th St. Los Angeles, CA 90043

kdanner@rpa.com
Kirt (C)(310) 200-3528 kirtdanner@gmail.com

Dill, Jennifer- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - oo oo
3844 East Boulevard Los Angeles, CA 90066

(310) 572-1327
ienndill@yahoo.com
Jennifer (C)(310) 869-1875 Jenndill@yahoo.com

Dodd, Nancy- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - oo oo oo s s s s s s
624 W. Acacia Ave. El Segundo, CA 90245

(213) 842-2450
nancy.dodd@alumni.usc.edu
Nancy (C)(213) 842-2450 nancy.dodd@pepperdine.edu

Dolton,Char- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - oo
3640 Cardiff Avenue #217 Los Angeles, CA 90034

(310) 841-0692
chardolton@gamail.com
Char (C)(310) 592-7522 chardolton@gmail.com

Eastcott, Blaine & Debora- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
6567 W. 84th Street Westchester, CA 90045

(310) 314-6773

debora_eastcott@yahoo.com

Debbie (C)(310) 403-5483 debora_eastcott@yahoo.com
Amelia; Ryker
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Ekeruo, Fortune & Elizabeth- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
14602 Eastwood Ave. Lawndale, CA 90260

(323) 338-8499

fortuneekeruo@gmail.com

Fortune (C)(323) 338-8499 fortuneekeruo@gmail.com
Elizabeth (C)(603) 716-6050 eekeruo3@gdmail.com
lke

Fayer, Mimi- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - oo
1818 Stearns Drive Los Angeles, CA 90035

(310) 770-8177
Mimi mjantapakul@gmail.com

Fishkind White, Rose- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - o oo oo e
13100 Maxella Avenue #13 Marina del Rey, CA 90292-6484

(310) 306-9911
rosefishkind9@gmail.com
Rose rosefishkind9@gmail.com

Gillen, Kandy- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - oo oo

(310) 625-1943
mauricenme@gdmail.com
Kandy (C)(714) 625-1943 mauricenme@gmail.com

Godburn, lan & Elizabeth Smith-Godburn- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
24511 Mariposa Circle Malibu, CA 90265

(310) 266-8928

igodburn@gmail.com

lan (C)(818) 635-7605 igodburn@gmail.com

Elizabeth (C)(310) 266-8928 elizabeth.smith@pepperdine.edu
Sadie; Harper

Halbert, Ron & Diana Tisnado- - - - - - - - - - - - - o o o v o v oo e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s
3781 Wasatch Avenue Los Angeles, CA 90066

(310) 313-0291

tisnado@ucla.edu

Ron (C)(310) 740-0841 halbert@ucla.edu
Diana (C)(310) 770-7886 dtisnado@dmail.com
Rachel

Hill, Alonzo & September- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
3800 Stocker Street #30 Los Angeles, CA 90008

(323) 292-9550

septghill@gmail.com

Alonzo (C)(323) 854-2646 retsagbear@gmail.com
September (C)(323) 559-2646 septghill@gmail.com
Hayden; Autumn

Hissom, Matt & Randi- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - o o oo
10870 Kelmore Street Culver City, CA 90230

(617) 501-3770

Randihissom@amail.com

Matt (C)(213) 453-0555 matthewhissom@agmail.com

Randi (C)(617) 501-3770 randihissom@gmail.com
Abigail; Charles
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Hutchinson, Lucas- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
3546 Hughes Ave., #204 Los Angeles, CA 90034

lucas@culverpalms.org
Lucas (C)(973) 454-1569 lucas@culverpalms.org

Jarvis, Tyler & Andrea- - - - - - - - - - - - - o - o s s e e e e e e e e s s e e e e s e e s s s s e e s s e e e s
3261 S. Sepulveda Blvd., Apt. 301 Los Angeles, CA 90034

tyler.jarvis@icloud.com
Tyler tyler.jarvis@icloud.com
Addilyn; Lucy

Johnson, Robin- - - - - - - - - - - - -
1844 S. Bundy Drive #1 Los Angeles, CA 90025

crobinjohnson@yahoo.com
Robin (C)(310) 740-1837 crobinjohnson@yahoo.com

Kern,John- - - - - - - - - - - oo oo e e e e e e e e e e e e e
11311 Hawthorne Blvd., Unit 10 Inglewood, CA 90304

john.kern@pepperdine.edu
John john.kern@pepperdine.edu

Kingsley,Rona- - - - - - - - - - - - - o o o Lo
4159 Keystone Avenue Culver City, CA 90232

(310) 558-3777
skingsleycpa@sbcglobal.net
Rona (C)(310) 951-4561 robytoby@sbcdlobal.net

7529 Denrock Ave. Westchester, CA 90045
(310) 890-3809

tkirk@rpa.com
Tom tkirk@rpa.com

Levier, Rich & Julie- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
9334 Kramerwood Place Los Angeles, CA 90034

(310) 838-2734

jaslevier2005@yahoo.com

Julie (C)(310) 936-8727 jaslevier2005@yahoo.com
Amy

Lovett, Kim & Marsha- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - o o oo
1252 11th Street #103 Santa Monica, CA 90401

(310) 393-6081

latimermf@yahoo.com

Marsha (C)(310) 795-0990 latimermf@yahoo.com
Dixie; Sadie; Clint

Luben,Zac & Christi- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - o - oL Lo Lo oo
22927 Saticoy St. West Hills, CA 91304

Zjluben@gamail.com

Zac (C)(424) 388-4728 zjluben@gmail.com

Christi (C)(424) 388-4729 cmluben@gmail.com
Jude
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Madjidi, Farzin & Betty- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

956 S. Gretna Green Way Los Angeles, CA 90049
(310) 207-3801
farzin.madjidi@pepperdine.edu

Farzin farzin.madjidi@pepperdine.edu
Betty (C)(310) 600-8519

Manassee, Mark & Angela- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

5215 Sepulveda Blvd. #14B Culver City, CA 90230

(310) 751-6653
markmanassee@culverpalms.org
Mark (C)(310) 749-7667 markmanassee@culverpalms.org

Angela (C)(310) 430-6649 agapedirlac@yahoo.com
Micah

Marmolejo, Juan & CiFuentes, Jhenniffer- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ...

1506 1/2 W. 54th St. Los Angeles, CA
Juan (C)(302) 709-1304 juan.717@gmail.com

Jhenniffer (C)(406) 539-1858 katherinecifuentes88@gmail.com

Juliana Marmolejo CiFuentes

McNair, Courtney- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - oo oo

101 Bridewell St., Apt. 142 Los Angeles, CA 90042

(213) 503-0372
mcenaircj@gmail.com
Courtney (C)(213) 503-0372 mchaircj@gmail.com

McNair, Greg & Margaret- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - oo

700 East Union Street, Apt. 207 Pasadena, CA 91101

mjmcnair@amail.com
Greg (C)(323) 423-0692 gmcnair@broomeff.org
Margaret (C)(323)548-5591 mjmcnair@gmail.com

Munger, Bruno & Mendoza Munger, Violet- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ..o

11262 Hayter Ave. Culver City, CA 90230

(310) 230-5846

Bruno (C)(310) 991-2442 brunomunger@msn.com
Violet (C)(310) 482-1419 violetmendoza@hotmail.com
Daphne; Chloe

Nicholson, Jeff & Dayna- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ...

3446 Cattaraugus Ave. Culver City, CA 90232

(310) 916-9383

jeffndayna@hotmail.com

Jeff (C)(626) 407-6407 jeffndayna@hotmail.com
Dayna wilamenamildew@gmail.com

Wyatt

Owens, Nancy- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - oo oo

2210 Marine Street Santa Monica, CA 90405

(310) 392-3507
owensnancy502@gmail.com
Nancy owensnancy502@amail.com
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Poole, Rosalind- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
10469 National Blvd. #4 Los Angeles, CA 90034

(310) 839-9238
serenity4313@att.net
Rosalind serenityd313@att.net

Raboin, Brad & Jaclyn- - - - - - - - - - - - - o - ool
1127 14th St., Apt. A Santa Monica, CA 90403

bjraboin@gmail.com

Brad bjraboin@gmail.com

Jaclyn (C)813-767-1943 jaclyn.dana@gmail.com
Luke

Ramirez-Pearson, Linda- - - - - - - - - - - ---------- - -
11822 Antwerp Ave. Los Angeles, CA 90059
(323) 537-8026

linda90059@myyahoo.com
Linda (C)(424) 672-0361 linda90059@myyahoo.com

Rhodes, Kent- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
29 Endless Vista Aliso Viejo, CA 92656

(949) 422-3762
Kent kent.rhodes@pepperdine.edu

Scates, Ashlyn- - - - - - - - - - - - - - o Lo oo
10001 Passage Dr. Upper Marlboro, MD 20772

(202) 816-0468
scatesashlynn67@gmail.com
Ashlyn (C)(202) 816-0468 scatesashlynn67@gmail.com

Scheirman, Brandon & Samantha- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ool
3873 College Ave., Apt. 1 Culver City, CA 90232

brandon.scheirman@gmail.com

Brandon (C)(541)499-5015 brandon.scheirman@gmail.com
Samantha (C)(408)505-1043 samantha.scheirman@ gmail.com
Lewis

Shaw, Dean & Kelly- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
5554 W. 142nd Place Hawthorne, CA 90250

Dean (C)(310) 536-6680 dean.shaw61@gmail.com
Kelly (C)(310) 895-4189 shaw.kelly84@gmail.com
Sydney; Austin

Shofu, Biola- - - - - - - - - - - - - - oo e
1725 Ocean Ave. #127 Santa Monica, CA 90401-3537

(424)436-7641
biolasown@yahoo.com
Biola (C)(424)436-7641

Smith, Clarissa- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - oLl a e
3450 Sawtelle Blvd., #204 Los Angeles, CA 90066

(614) 956-6878
clarissasmith7389@gamail.com
Clarissa (C)(614) 956-6878 clarissasmith7389@gamail.com
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Snelgrove, Kathy- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
10315 Orton Avenue Los Angeles, CA 90064

(310) 277-3396
ksnelgrove438@gmail.com
Kathy (C)(310) 415-5695 ksnelgrove438@gdmail.com

Spivey, Jr.,Reuben- - - - - - - - - - - - -
5659 W. 62nd Street Los Angeles, CA 90056
(310) 641-5876

Spivey, Reuben& Rosa- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
5659 W. 62nd Street Los Angeles, CA 90056

(310) 641-5876

rosamercadospivey@dmail.com

Reuben reubenspivey@sbcglobal.net

Rosa (C)(310) 897-1590 rosamercadospivey@dmail.com

Stephens, Sawyer & Hannah- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
21450 Burbank Blvd., Apt.120 Woodland Hills, CA 91367

sawyer.stephens@pepperdine.edu
Sawyer (C)740-442-5325 sawyer.stephens@pepperdine.edu
Hannah (C)509-679-8353 hannah.stephens@pepperdine.edu

Swisher, Kasi- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - e
9814 Regent St., Apt. 1 Los Angeles, CA 90034

kasieswisher@gmail.com
Kasi (C)(424) 202-8967 kasieswisher@gmail.com

Thomas, Bennie- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - o oLl a e
5138 Inadale Avenue Los Angeles, CA 90043

(213) 944-2846
bennie_thomas@hotmail.com
Bennie (C)(213) 944-2846 bennie_thomas@hotmail.com

Tian, Pudens & Ying Zhang, Grace- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - oo oo
1963 17th St., Apt. 2 Santa Monica, CA 90404
Grace (C)(424) 385-1496 zyucla@gmail.com

Tidwell, Brice & Diana- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - o oo oo e e e s e e e
1804 N. Rose St. Burbank, CA 91505

Brice.Tidwell@gmail.com

Brice (C)(323) 898-1942 Brice.Tidwell@gmail.com
Diana (C)(818) 823-7321 Diana.Tidwell@gdmail.com
River; Zeke; Ember

Toun, Augusta- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - oL oL L Lo Lo oo oo oo
9107 Hargis St. Los Angeles, CA 90034

augustatoun65@gmail.com
Augusta (C)(213) 554-9809 augustatoun65@dgmail.com

Ward, Lois- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - oo e s s s s s s s
15200 Atkinson Ave. Gardena, CA 90249

(310) 327-1039
daveandlois53@yahoo.com
Lois (C)(310) 880-0131 daveandlois53@yahoo.com
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Wiley, Frank & Sandre- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
11660 Chenault St., Apt #104 Los Angeles, CA 90049

fwileyhami@gmail.com
Frank (C)(310) 923-0616 fwileyhami@gmail.com
Sandre (C)(310) 425-2725 sandrewiley@yahoo.com

Williams, Vickie- - - - - - - - - - - - - - oo c o s e s s e e e e e
4624 West 64th St. Inglewood, CA 90302

(310) 321-9530
viwilliams2@gmail.com
Vickie (C)(310) 321-9530 viwilliams2@gmail.com

Willis, Adam & Angie- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - oo
8223 Wynne Ave. Reseda, CA 91335

(323) 882-6204

willisco@mac.com
Adam (C)(310) 467-9545 willisco@mac.com

Angie angiewillis0205@yahoo.com

Wilson, Ben- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
6100 Buckingham Pkwy #402 Culver City, CA 90230

(310) 266-1060
benny287@hotmail.com
Ben (C)(310) 266-1060 benny287@hotmail.com

Wilson, Dominique- - - - - - - - - - - - - - oo - oo e e e s e s s s e e s s
820 W. 41st Street Los Angeles, CA 90037

(818) 468-2893
chicagodominique2311@gmail.com
Dominique chicagodominique2311@gmail.com

Wolde-Tsadik, Seshah & Yusuf,Zena- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
5003 Stoney Creek Rd., #345 Culver City, CA 90230

(310) 428-2459

seshahw@amail.com

Seshah (C)(310) 428-2459 seshahw@gmail.com
Noor Tsadik
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